Senate File 494

H-1222

- Amend Senate File 494, as amended, passed, and reprinted by 2 the Senate, as follows:
- 3 l. Page 1, line 6, by striking <2.> and inserting <2. a.>
- 4 2. Page 1, line 8, by striking <a.> and inserting <(1)>
- 5 3. Page 1, line 9, by striking $\langle b. \rangle$ and inserting $\langle (2) \rangle$
- 6 4. Page 1, after line 11 by inserting:
- 7 <b. "Asset" does not include any of the following:
- 8 (1) A college savings plan account established pursuant to
- 9 section 529 of the Internal Revenue Code or chapter 12D for a
- 10 child of a parent who is a member of the applicant's household.
- 11 (2) The income or savings of a member of the applicant's
- 12 household who is under eighteen years of age.>

BAGNIEWSKI of Polk

pf/rh